



**CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA  
MONDAY, AUGUST 28, 2017; 7:00 PM  
Council Questions and Staff Response**

From: Alderman Diana Hauman

Question: Items 7D and E - What happens to the anticipated \$30K and \$17K from the auction of these vehicles?

*Staff Response: Proceeds are deposited in the General Fund in the line item for sale of surplus.*

Question: Item 7H - Reorganizer Responsibilities: When is the list of food trucks and vendors submitted to the City Clerk's office? What happens if they don't?

*Staff Response: The McLean County Health Department is on the Special Events committee. We rely on them to tell us if food truck vendors are registered with them. At this time the only mechanism is to remind the event organizer if they apply again for the next year. I have reached out to the organizer and to McLean County.*

Question: Items 7J, K, L - Why do the Lake Bloomington Residents have representation on the City Council?

*Staff Response: Lake Bloomington residents are not represented by the City of Bloomington Council.*

Question: Item 8C - What were the comments from State Farm? Where would our 20% of the dollars come from?

*Staff Response: State Motor Fuel Tax Revenue*